
MI-503 St. Clair Shores/Warren/Macomb County Continuum of Care (CoC) 

2020 Board of Directors 
 

Dawn Calnen - Board President - VP of Programs & Operations, Community Housing Network (CHN) 

dcalnen@chninc.net 

248-928-0111 

 

Heather Vandenburg – Board Vice President - Shelter Manager, MCREST 

heatherd@mcrest.org 

586-415-5101 

 

Julie Hintz -Board Secretary - Program Manager, Macomb Community Action 

julie.hintz@macombgov.org 

586-469-5913 

 

Connie Lasher – Administrative Assistant, Macomb County Community Mental Health; Outreach Specialist, CHN 

Connie.Lasher@mccmh.net 

586-321-7195 

 

Dawn Revyn – Director of Social Services, Volunteers of America Michigan 

drevyn@voami.org 

313-463-7066 

 

Deanne Honeycutt – CoC Coordinator, Macomb Homeless Coalition (MHC) 

dhoneycutt@macombhomelesscoalition.com 

586-213-5757 

 

Dr. Gerald I.F. Curley – Social Work Director/Homeless Programs & Education, VAMC 

gerald.curley@va.gov 

313-576-1489 

 

Heather El-Khoury, Coordinator Field & Student Supports, OU Mt. Clemens 

elkhoury@oakland.edu 

248-370-3914 

 

Jacquelyn Theriot Merchant – Executive Director, MHC 

jtmerchant@macombhomelesscoalition.com 

586-213-5757 

 

Lisa Chapman – Director of Strategic Initiatives, CHN 

lchapman@chninc.net 

248-824-7306 

 

Lydia Moore – Formerly Homeless Representative 

moorelydia38@gmail.com 

 

Mark Henderson – Executive Director & Shelter Coordinator, Macomb County Warming Center 

mark@macombcountywarmingcenter.org 

586-329-4046 

 

Natalie Dean-Wood, FACHE – Division Director: Health Planning & Promotion, Macomb County Health Department 

natalie.dean-wood@macombgov.org 

586-469-2004 

 

Reverend Kelly Cooper – Divine Life Ministries for Hope 

revkellycooper@comcast.net 
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